

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fluid Milk as indicated below. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0075 (WBSCM number 2000008191). The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from January 3, 2022 through March 30, 2022.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0075 (WBSCM number 2000008191). AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/PPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, MO 64141-6205, Caroline Russell, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone (202) 720-8764.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 2

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	35,100.000	CS	\$1.6350 - \$1.6350	\$ 57,388.50
TOTAL	35,100.000	CS		\$ 57,388.50

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	----------	-----	-------

HP HOOD LLC
SIX KIMBALL LANE
LYNNFIELD, MA
01940-2682

12-3J14-22-C-0393 4100024481	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	Agawam, MA					
			40	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.6350
			50	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.6350
			60	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.6350
			70	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.6350
			80	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.6350
			Subtotal		13,500.000	CS	
			Contract Total		13,500.000	CS	\$ 22,072.50

12-3J14-22-C-0394 4100024482	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	Agawam, MA					
			90	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			100	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			110	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			120	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			Subtotal		10,800.000	CS	1.6350
			Contract Total		10,800.000	CS \$	17,658.00
12-3J14-22-C-0395 4100024483		Agawam, MA					
	MILK 1% FRESH		130	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			140	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			150	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			160	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.6350
			Subtotal		10,800.000	CS	1.6350
			Contract Total		10,800.000	CS \$	17,658.00
Contractor Total					35,100.000	CS \$	57,388.50